TBLE-1035-42, 1 GHz _R1 April 13
Instruction Manual
Two Way 1000 MHz CATV Line Extenders
Model Bandwidths
TBLE1035-xx
5-42 / 54-1000 MHz
5-55 / 70-1000 MHz

are 20dB directional couplers, so your measured levels and
injected levels should be accordingly adjusted.
Ordering Information
 Bandwidth Model No
54-1000 MHz with 5-42MHz reverse TBLE1035-42
70-1000 MHz with 5-42MHz reverse TBLE1035-55
80-1000 MHz with 5-42MHz reverse TBLE1035-65
Plug in Accessories
Attenuator Pads
1000 MHz 1 to 22 dB in 1dB steps
TBLE-9518**( replace ** with dB value)
Forward Equalizers
1000 MHz 1 to 21 dB in 1dB steps
TBLE-MLEQ** (replace ** with dB value)
Reverse Equalizers
42MHz 1 to 12dB in 1dB steps
TBLE-9504**( replace ** with dB value)
Safety
The exclamation point within an
equilateral triangle is intended to alert
you to the presence of important
operating and maintenance (servici
instructions in the literature
accompanying the product.
CAUTION
The Lightning flash with arrowhead symbol within
an equilateral triangle is intended to alert you to
the presence of uninsulated " dangerous voltage "
within the products supplementary external power
supply enclosure that may be of sufficient
magnitude to constitute a risk of electrical shock to
persons.
 Risk of Electric Shock
Do not Open Power
Supply section
REMEMBER TO REPLACE COVER AFTER ADJUSTING.  COVER MUST BE IN PLA CE FOR CE, SAFETY AND
PROTECTION
NO SERVICEABLE PARTS INSIDE. REFER SERVICING TO QUALIFIED SERVICE PERSONNEL .
WARNING : AC POWER IS PRESENT AT CONNECTOR TERMINALS
                 TBLE-1035-42 1 GHz _R1 April 13